
PROGRAM CALENDAR & ATTENDANCE POLICY

Welcome Reception
Wednesday, August 27, 2025

5:30— 7:00 p.m.
Metro Atlanta Chamber of Commerce

Opening Session/Overnight Retreat
Thursday — Friday, September 11-12

Callaway Resort & Gardens

Washington Policy Convening
March 2026

Washington, D.C.

Colloquiums 
10:00 a.m — 3:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, October 14, 2025
Tuesday, November 11
Tuesday, December 9

Tuesday, January 13, 2026
Tuesday, February 10

Tuesday, April 14
Tuesday, May 12

Graduation Ceremony
Tuesday, May 19, 2026

Program Attendance Policy
With the understanding that the maximum benefits are achieved through full participation by the EPFP Fellow 

in all meetings and the national conference, complete participation in the program 

is expected of each Fellow. Failure to attend mandatory sessions (Overnight Retreat and Washington Policy 

Convening) and/or more than two absences from other program activities may result in dismissal from the program. 

Contact your Georgia EPFP Coordinator with questions
Robert Gaines ~ 678.476.4491 (Cell) ~ fellows@gpee.org




